
 
BSÉB±ÉB±É ±ÉÉ<¢òEäòªÉ®ú Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷  HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 (¦ÉÉ®úiÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉ =t¨É) (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 
{Éä°ü®úEòb÷É {ÉÒ.+Éä.  PEROORKADA. P.O,  

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉxiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É -695005 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 005 
PHONE NO:0471 2435325,0471 2435013;  

EMAIL: materialspft@lifecarehll.com 
eTender No: PUR/08/R1/PQ/CC/2/2019-20 

Page 1  
 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                     तार�ख तार�ख तार�ख तार�ख :::: 20
    जून जून जून जून 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                             Date :20th June 2019 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

अमो�णया गैस   

AMMONIA GAS 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

तकनीक�तकनीक�तकनीक�तकनीक�    वा�ण�य बोलीवा�ण�य बोलीवा�ण�य बोलीवा�ण�य बोली     

    TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID 

ई िन�वदा सं या: !य / 08 / आर 1 / पी%यू / सीसी / 2 / 2019-20 

eTender No: PUR/08/R1/PQ/CC/2/2019-20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
BSÉB±ÉB±É ±ÉÉ<¢òEäòªÉ®ú Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷  HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 (¦ÉÉ®úiÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉ =t¨É) (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 
{Éä°ü®úEòb÷É {ÉÒ.+Éä.  PEROORKADA. P.O,  

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉxiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É -695005 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 005 
PHONE NO:0471 2435325,0471 2435013;  

EMAIL: materialspft@lifecarehll.com 
eTender No: PUR/08/R1/PQ/CC/2/2019-20 

Page 2  
 

 

ईईईई    िन�वदािन�वदािन�वदािन�वदा 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

E TENDER NO - PUR/08/R1/PQ/CC/2/2019-20                              20.06.2019 

अग&तअग&तअग&तअग&त    2012012012019    सेसेसेसे    ¨ÉÉSÉÇ 2020202020    तकतकतकतक    एकएकएकएक    वष-वष-वष-वष-    केकेकेके    िलएिलएिलएिलए    हमारेहमारेहमारेहमारे    पे/रकपे/रकपे/रकपे/रकडाडाडाडा    फै%टर�फै%टर�फै%टर�फै%टर�,    ित3वनंतपुरमित3वनंतपुरमित3वनंतपुरमित3वनंतपुरम 

औरऔरऔरऔर    कनगलाकनगलाकनगलाकनगला    फै%6�फै%6�फै%6�फै%6�, बेलगामबेलगामबेलगामबेलगाम    कोकोकोको    अमोिनयाअमोिनयाअमोिनयाअमोिनया    क�क�क�क�    आपूित-आपूित-आपूित-आपूित-    केकेकेके    िलएिलएिलएिलए    खलुीखलुीखलुीखलुी    दोदोदोदो    बोलीबोलीबोलीबोली    7णाली7णाली7णाली7णाली    

((((तकनीक�तकनीक�तकनीक�तकनीक�    औरऔरऔरऔर    मू9यमू9यमू9यमू9य) ) ) ) केकेकेके    तहततहततहततहत    ईईईई----िन�वदािन�वदािन�वदािन�वदा    आमं�<तआमं�<तआमं�<तआमं�<त    क�क�क�क�    जातीजातीजातीजाती    है।है।है।है। 

E-tender under open two bid system (Technical and Price) are invited for the Supply 

of Ammonia to our Peroorkada Factory, Thiruvananthapuram and  Kanagala Factory, 

Belagavi for the period  from August 2019 to March 2020. 

 

एचएलएलएचएलएलएचएलएलएचएलएल    ईईईई----िन�वदािन�वदािन�वदािन�वदा    पोट-लपोट-लपोट-लपोट-ल    िलंकिलंकिलंकिलंक    https://etender.lifecarehll.com    केकेकेके    मा?यममा?यममा?यममा?यम    सेसेसेसे        पहंुचापहंुचापहंुचापहंुचा                        

 जाजाजाजा    सकतासकतासकतासकता    हैहैहैहै: : : :          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
HLL e-tender portal can be accessed through the link:https://etender.lifecarehll.com 

 

िन�वदािन�वदािन�वदािन�वदा    शु9कशु9कशु9कशु9क    केकेकेके    /प/प/प/प    मAमAमAमA    560क�क�क�क�    ड�ड�ड�ड�ड�ड�ड�ड�    ((((सेवासेवासेवासेवा    करकरकरकर    सBहतसBहतसBहतसBहत))))        औरऔरऔरऔर 2,,,,00,,,,000/-  ईईईई    एमएमएमएम    ड�ड�ड�ड�    केकेकेके    

/प/प/प/प    मAमAमAमA    एचएलएलएचएलएलएचएलएलएचएलएल    लाइफकेयरलाइफकेयरलाइफकेयरलाइफकेयर    िलिमटेडिलिमटेडिलिमटेडिलिमटेड    केकेकेके    नामनामनामनाम    मAमAमAमA    ित3वनंतपुरमित3वनंतपुरमित3वनंतपुरमित3वनंतपुरम    मAमAमAमA    देयदेयदेयदेय    भुगतानभुगतानभुगतानभुगतान    करकेकरकेकरकेकरके    

बोलीदाताबोलीदाताबोलीदाताबोलीदाता    िन�वदािन�वदािन�वदािन�वदा    मAमAमAमA    भागभागभागभाग    लेलेलेले    सकतासकतासकतासकता    है।है।है।है।         

                                                                                                                              

Bidders can participate in the tender by paying Rs 560 by DD (Inclusive of ST) as 

Tender Fee and EMD amount of Rs 1,00,000 in favour of HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

payable at Trivandrum. 

द&तावेज़द&तावेज़द&तावेज़द&तावेज़    मAमAमAमA    �विनदGश�विनदGश�विनदGश�विनदGश, अनुमािनतअनुमािनतअनुमािनतअनुमािनत    मा<ामा<ामा<ामा<ा    औरऔरऔरऔर    अHयअHयअHयअHय    िनयमिनयमिनयमिनयम    औरऔरऔरऔर    शतIशतIशतIशतI    आBदआBदआBदआBद    द�द�द�द�    गईगईगईगई    हJ।हJ।हJ।हJ।       

The specification, approximate quantities and other terms and conditions etc. are 

given in the document.                                                                                                                                                                                             

 

 



 
BSÉB±ÉB±É ±ÉÉ<¢òEäòªÉ®ú Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷  HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 (¦ÉÉ®úiÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉ =t¨É) (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 
{Éä°ü®úEòb÷É {ÉÒ.+Éä.  PEROORKADA. P.O,  

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉxiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É -695005 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 005 
PHONE NO:0471 2435325,0471 2435013;  

EMAIL: materialspft@lifecarehll.com 
eTender No: PUR/08/R1/PQ/CC/2/2019-20 

Page 3  
 

 

 

िन�वदािन�वदािन�वदािन�वदा    शु9कशु9कशु9कशु9क    जमाजमाजमाजमा    करनेकरनेकरनेकरने    क�क�क�क�    अिंतमअिंतमअिंतमअिंतम    तार�खतार�खतार�खतार�ख    औरऔरऔरऔर    समयसमयसमयसमय::::                                                                                                                                                                                                
Last date and time for submission of Tender Fee    : 05.07.2019; 15:00 Hrs 

 

ईएमड� ईएमड� ईएमड� ईएमड� 7&तुत7&तुत7&तुत7&तुत    करनेकरनेकरनेकरने    क�क�क�क�    अंितमअंितमअंितमअंितम    ितिथितिथितिथितिथ    औरऔरऔरऔर    समयसमयसमयसमय::::                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Last date and time for submission of EMD        : 09.07.2019; 15:00 Hrs 

 

बोलीबोलीबोलीबोली    7&तुत7&तुत7&तुत7&तुत    करनेकरनेकरनेकरने    क�क�क�क�    अिंतमअिंतमअिंतमअिंतम    ितिथितिथितिथितिथ    औरऔरऔरऔर    समयसमयसमयसमय::::                                                 
Last date and time for submission of bid                     : 10.07.2019; 15:00 Hrs 

 

तकनीक�तकनीक�तकनीक�तकनीक�    बोलीबोलीबोलीबोली    खोलनेखोलनेखोलनेखोलने    काकाकाका    BदनांकBदनांकBदनांकBदनांक    औरऔरऔरऔर    समयसमयसमयसमय::::                                                                                                                                                     

Date and time of opening technical bid                         : 11.07.2019; 10:30 Hrs 

 

बोलीदाताओंबोलीदाताओंबोलीदाताओंबोलीदाताओं    कोकोकोको    िनदGशिनदGशिनदGशिनदGश    Instruction to Bidders: 

1. बोलीबोलीबोलीबोली    लगानेलगानेलगानेलगाने    क� कारवाई करने क� कारवाई करने क� कारवाई करने क� कारवाई करने सेसेसेसे    पहलेपहलेपहलेपहले    बोलीदाताओं कृपयाबोलीदाताओं कृपयाबोलीदाताओं कृपयाबोलीदाताओं कृपया    सहायतासहायतासहायतासहायता    द&तावेज़द&तावेज़द&तावेज़द&तावेज़    के के के के 

मा?यममा?यममा?यममा?यम    सेसेसेसे    जाजाजाजायAयAयAयA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Please go through the bidders help document before proceeding for bidding.... 
 

2.    �व&ततृ�व&ततृ�व&ततृ�व&ततृ    OयूटोPरयलOयूटोPरयलOयूटोPरयलOयूटोPरयल    वीBडयोवीBडयोवीBडयोवीBडयो    / / / / मैHयुअलमैHयुअलमैHयुअलमैHयुअल, अ%सरअ%सरअ%सरअ%सर    पूछेपूछेपूछेपूछे    जानेजानेजानेजाने    वालेवालेवालेवाले    7R7R7R7R    आBद आBद आBद आBद पोट-लपोट-लपोट-लपोट-ल    मAमAमAमA    

उपलTधउपलTधउपलTधउपलTध    हJहJहJहJ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
Detailed step-step tutorial video/manual, Frequently asked Questions are available in 

the portal.... 

3.    कृपयाकृपयाकृपयाकृपया    यहयहयहयह    सुिन�Vतसुिन�Vतसुिन�Vतसुिन�Vत    करAकरAकरAकरA    BकBकBकBक    बोलीबोलीबोलीबोली    लगानेलगानेलगानेलगाने    केकेकेके    िलएिलएिलएिलए    शु/शु/शु/शु/    करनेकरनेकरनेकरने    सेसेसेसे    पहलेपहलेपहलेपहले    सभीसभीसभीसभी    आवWयकआवWयकआवWयकआवWयक    

शतIशतIशतIशतI    मौजूदमौजूदमौजूदमौजूद    हJ।हJ।हJ।हJ।                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Please ensure that all prerequisites are in place before starting for bidding. 

 

                              महा ᮧबधंक महा ᮧबधंक महा ᮧबधंक महा ᮧबधंक ((((ᮓयᮓयᮓयᮓय)))) 

GENERAL MANAGER   (PURCHASE) 

  

 


